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LARCENY

CHAPTER 156
(H. B. No. 143—Plath and Tuneberg.)

LARCENY OF POULTRY AND LIVE STOCK
An Act Prescribing the Penalty for Larceny of Poultry and Live Stock.

Be It Enacted by The Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. LARCENY OF PouLTrRY AND LIVE Stock. PenaLTY.]
When it appears upon the trial on an information or indictment, for
either petit larceny or grand larceny, that the larceny alleged con-
sists of the taking of either poultry or other live stock, the offender
shall be punished by imprisonment for not less than 6 months in
the county jail and not exceeding five years in the penitentiary.

Approved March 10, 1925.

CHAPTER 157
(H. B. No. 171—Carr and Starke.)

PUNISHMENT OF GRAND LARCENY

An Act To Amend and Re-enact Section 9917 of the Compiled Laws of
North Dakota for the Year 1913, Relating to Punishment of Grand
Larceny. :

Be It Enacted by The Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. 'That Section gg917 of the Compiled Laws of North Da-
kota for the year 1913, be amended and re-enacted to read as fol-
lows:

§9917. PUNISHMENT OF GRAND LARcENY.] Grand larceny is
punishable by imprisonment in the county jail not less than three
months or in the penitentiary not exceeding ten years.

Approved March 7, 1925.
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